
Semester Calendar
Fall 2014

Specific deadlines for 

adding a course, dropping a course, 

and withdrawing to zero credits

Click here to view Dates & Deadlines Schedule 

Revised 5/8/14

July 31 Thursday Begin purchasing textbooks - check, cash or credit card

August 11 Monday Begin accepting payment for all fall semester courses

August 20 Wednesday
Begin book charging starts against financial aid and third party, and for

collaborative students (with approval from home campus).

August 24 Sunday Residence hall move-in begins

August 25 Monday Classes begin at 4:00 p.m.

August 25 Monday

Due Date for Fall term charges
Tuition/fee charges are due the first day of course. 

Residence Hall charges are due move-in day. 

Meal Plan Charges are due upon sign-up. 

(Students with a completed financial aid file are responsible for all charges greater than accepted 

financial aid. Students with incomplete financial aid file are responsible for all charges.)

August 26 Tuesday First full day of classes

August 29 Friday Last day to cancel low enrollment courses

September 1 Monday Labor Day - No Classes - BSC Closed

September 2 Tuesday

Last day for New, Returning & Transfer students to complete their

admissions file 
(Must be complete as of 12 Noon for Full Session - 16 Wk Classes)

(All other sessions students files must be completed 1 day prior to the last day to add at 12 Noon)

September 2 Tuesday Last day to charge books against financial aid or third party

September 3 Wednesday Last day to declare collaborative status

September 3 Wednesday Financial Aid awards based on enrollment status as of 11:59pm.

September 5 Friday Last day to return books for a refund

September 11 Thursday Financial Aid applied to students accounts (based on enrollment status)

September 12 Friday Graduation Deadline - Final Day to submit Application for Degree

September 12 Friday
Excess financial aid refunds disbursed to BSC Beyond Card 

(based on enrollment status)

October 13-17 Monday - Friday Mid-Term Week

October 14 Tuesday 1.75 % Late Fees calculated on all balances 30 days past due date

October 17 Friday Deadline for students to turn in work for "I" grades from previous semester

October 24 Friday Deadline for faculty to change "I" grades from previous semester

November 3 - 21 Spring 2015 Advising and Registration for current students

November 11 Tuesday Veterans Day Observed- No Classes - BSC Closed

November 14 Friday 1.75 % Late Fees calculated on all balances 30 days past due date

November 27-28 Thursday - Friday Thanksgiving Vacation - No Classes - BSC open Friday

December 14 Sunday 1.75 % Late Fees calculated on all balances 30 days past due date

December 15 - 19 Monday - Friday Final Exams

December 23 Tuesday Fall grades are due by 12 (Noon)

Dec 20 - Jan 11 Christmas Break

https://bismarckstate.edu/uploads/resources/5937/sessions-fall-2014-6-17-14.pdf

